	12-12	-2001	Ocket No.: GES	5.025
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-00111 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → →	10191		U.S. [	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Compassioner of Patents and	d Trademarks: P	ease record the att	ached original do	cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party <b>Age</b> Add Add Add Add Add Add Add Add Add Ad	2/7/01	2. Name and addre Name: <u>Spacenet</u> Address: <u>1750 (</u>		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🔀 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment     Merger				
Security Agreement     Security Agreement     Security Agreement	e of Name	City: McLean		State/Prov.: VA
Other		Country: U.S.A.		ZIP: 22102
Execution Date: 9 April 1999		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or registration numbers( If this document is being filed together with a n Patent Application No. Filing date</li> <li>09/075,826 12 May 1998</li> <li>09/088,897 2 June 1998</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of the second second</li></ul>	new application, the distribution of the distributication of the distribution of the d	B. Patent N 6,148,313 6,212,360 6,237,014 6,282,232 Yes X No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF	lo.(s) applications and p R 3.41):	patents involved: 6
12200 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 150		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: <u>Reston</u> State/Prov Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: 2019	/.: <u>VA</u>	8. Deposit account 50-0238		
		SE THIS SPACE		-
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f of the original document.	foregoing informa	tion is true and com		thed copy is a true copy December 2001
Kenneth D. Springer		Signature		Date
Name of Person Signing Total numbe	r of pages including o	cover sheet, attachment	s, and 2 PATEN	 NT
		REE	L: 012350 F	

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

and the second second

PAGE

1

43

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARI OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SPACENET SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SPACENET SERVICES, INC." TO "SPACENET INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE MINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1999, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORMARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edutt- Brut

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

04-12-99

9679984

DATE:

.

2269341 8100

ĺ:

991140679

PATENT REEL: 012350 FRAME: 0142

**RECORDED: 12/07/2001**